

**Various Water Main Replacements Project  
BID TAB  
20098A**

169 Main St, 700 Plaza Middlesex, Middletown, CT 06457  
Tel: 860-343-8297

Engineers estimate: \$917,359.00  
Mariusz Jedrychowski (PM)

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME							
				Haluch Water Contracting Inc.		Ludlow Construction Company		Caracas Construction, Inc.		Mass West Construction, Inc.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,059.71	\$8,059.71	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Furnish & Install 8"HDPE Water Main and Fittings	3,070	LS	\$125.00	\$383,750.00	\$55.00	\$168,850.00	\$80.00	\$245,600.00	\$180.00	\$552,600.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valves	9	LF	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	Furnish & Install Hyd Assemblies w/ Exist. & Reloc Hydrants	5	EA	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Hyd Assemblies w/ New Hydrants	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
6	Furnish & Install Water Services	255	EA	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$21,675.00	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$260.00	\$66,300.00
7	Ledge/Boulders Excavation, Disposal and Backfill	50	EA	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
8	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Backfill	50	LF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
9	Excavation of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
10	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	2	CY	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	Bituminous Concrete Initial Pavement	60	SY	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00
12	Bituminous Concrete Final Pavement	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
13	Bituminous Sidewalks/Driveways	360	SY	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
14	Gravel Driveways	220	SY	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
15	Temporary Water System	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00
16	Restoration of Lawns and Grassed Rights-of Way	6,800	SY	\$1.00	\$6,800.00	\$4.00	\$27,200.00	\$5.00	\$34,000.00	\$7.00	\$47,600.00
17	Installation by Directional Drilling - #1	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
18	Installation by Directional Drilling - #2	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
19	Installation by Directional Drilling - #3	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
20	Installation by Directional Drilling - #4	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
21	Miscellaneous Concrete	5	LS	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
22	Tree Removal	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	Public and Private Property Restoration	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,603.99	\$5,603.99	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 25)</b>					<b>\$626,721.20</b>		<b>\$668,005.00</b>		<b>\$781,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,783,700.00</b>